
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 
District 3 - Black Canyon - I84 - 2.0 Mi. West of IC #17 

Friday 1 October Thru Sunday 31 October 2004 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                                   Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                           Freq   Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                       0      0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                       0      0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                                       5      5     0.01 
[12K-16K)     ‚*                                                                                                     35     40     0.06 
[16K-20K)     ‚**                                                                                                    88    128     0.15 
[20K-24K)     ‚****                                                                                                 251    379     0.43 
[24K-28K)     ‚**********                                                                                           558    937     0.95 
[28K-32K)     ‚********************                                                                                1164   2101     1.99 
[32K-36K)     ‚**********************************                                                                  1985   4086     3.40 
[36K-40K)     ‚*****************************************                                                           2416   6502     4.13 
[40K-44K)     ‚*******************************************                                                         2491   8993     4.26 
[44K-48K)     ‚******************************************                                                          2456  11449     4.20 
[48K-52K)     ‚********************************************                                                        2587  14036     4.42 
[52K-56K)     ‚**********************************************                                                      2716  16752     4.65 
[56K-60K)     ‚***********************************************                                                     2770  19522     4.74 
[60K-64K)     ‚***************************************************                                                 2999  22521     5.13 
[64K-68K)     ‚*************************************************                                                   2893  25414     4.95 
[68K-72K)     ‚***********************************************                                                     2737  28151     4.68 
[72K-76K)     ‚**************************************************                                                  2909  31060     4.98 
[76K-80K)     ‚*********************************************************                                           3349  34409     5.73 
[80K-84K)     ‚****************************************************************************                        4433  38842     7.58 
[84K-88K)     ‚***********************************************************************************************     5567  44409     9.52 
[88K-92K)     ‚**************************************************************************************************  5703  50112     9.75 
[92K-96K)     ‚***********************************************************************                             4177  54289     7.14 
[96K-100K)    ‚**************************************                                                              2202  56491     3.77 
[100K-105K)   ‚********************                                                                                1186  57677     2.03 
>= 105K       ‚**************                                                                                       790  58467     1.35 
              ‚ 
              Šƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                        1         2         3         4         5         6         7         8         9 
 
                                                           Percentage 
 


